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Size 34 Push-Down-To-Close

Size 34 Push-Down-To-Open

Size 40 Push-Down-To-Close

Size 40 Push-Down-To-Open

Size 45 & 46 Push-Down-To-Close
Size 45 & 46 Push-Down-To-Open
Size 50 & 60 Push-Down-To-Close
Size 50 & 60 Push-Down-To-Open
Size 34i push down to close

Size 34i push down to open

Size 40i push down to close

Size 40i push down to open

Size 45i & 46i push down to close
Size 40i & 60i push down to open
Size 50i & 60i push down to close
Size 50i & 60i push down to open
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30A8778X0E2
30A8778X0F2
30A8778X0G2
30A8778X0H2
40A8779X0A2
40A8779X0B2
40A8779X0C2
40A8779X0D2
GE71635X0E2
GE71635X0F2
GE71635X0G2
GE71635X0H2
GE71636X0A2
GE71636X0B2
GE71636X0C2
GE71636X0D2
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BLE ]

Size 34i/40i push-down-to-close or
push-down-to-open

Size 45i - 60i push-down-to-close or
push-down-to-open

R-v&ES

GE71635X0]2

GE71636X0E2
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Kit 1
Size 30/30i 30B3940X102
Sizes 34/34i 30B3940X022
Size 40/40i 30B3940X042
Sizes 45/45i & 50/50i 33B9224X012
Sizes 46/46i, 60/60i, & 76/76i 33B9224X012
Sizes 70/70i & 87 CVv8060X0012
Kit 2
Size 30/30i 30B3940X052
Size 34/34i 30B3940X062
Size 40/40i 30B3940X092
Sizes 45/45i & 50/50i 33B9224X022
Sizes 46/46i, 60/60i, & 76/76i 33B9224X032
Sizes 70/70i & 87 CV8060X0022
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Upper Diaphragm Casing
Travel Stop Spacer
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- e
3* Diaphragm
Molded Nitrile/Nylon
Molded Silicone/Polyester
4 Upper Diaphragm Plate
7* Bushing, Seal
Brass
PTFE w/25% Glass (sizes 70 and 87)
8* O-Ring
Nitrile
Fluorocarbon
9% O-Ring
Nitrile
Fluorocarbon
12 Screw, Cap, hex hd
13 Hex hd Cap Screw

14 Hex Nut
17 Vent Assembly
18 Spring

19 Seat, Lower Spring

27 Extension Rod Conn

30 Hex hd Cap Screw

31 Stem Connector Assembly
32 Travel Indicator Scale

33 Screw, Self Tapping

33 Screw, Mach, Fill hd

34 Disk, Travel Indicator

39 Nameplate

40 Screw, Drive

64 Lower Diaphragm Casing
69 Nut, Hex, Jam

70*  Gasket

Composition [up to 232°C (450°F)]
70* O-Ring

Nitrile

71 Lower Diaphragm Plate
72 Ring, Snap
73 Yoke
74  Spring Adjuster
75 Nut, Hex
76 Nut, Speed, Twin
77 Stop, Travel
78 Bushing, Pipe, Hex
79 Screw, Mach, Flat Hd
81 Screw, Mach, Rd Hd
82 Indicator, Travel, Adaptor
83 Washer, Plain
89 Spring Case Adaptor
90 Screw, Cap
102 Plug, Pipe, Hex Hd
144  Actuator Stem
227 Washer, Plain
228 Stem Disk Spacer
237 Lubricant, lithium grease
not furnished with actuator
239 Lubricant, anti-seize
not furnished with actuator
254  Caution Nameplate

26

NPEGM AWV Ve £
(B 11, 12, 13, 148U 15)

E

58

60

148
150
152
154
156
157
158
159
160
161
166
167
178
179
180
181
182
183
239

247
253

il

Handwheel / Handjack Bar

Retainer Ring

Handwheel Body

Extension Rod

Up Travel Stop

Cap Screw

Vent Assembly

Guide Plate

Mounting Plate

Lock Nut

Handwheel Screw

Cap Screw

Castle Nut

Cotter Pin

Machine Screw

Lockwasher

Thrust Bearing

Thrust Race

Bearing Retainer

Pipe Nipple

Lubricant, anti-seize
not furnished with handwheel

Handwheel Cap

Spacer, Handjack

R TR
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Bl

51 Handwheel

54 Hex Jam Nut

55 Ball

56 Spring

132 Operating Nut

136 Bearing Retainer

142 Handwheel Body

143 Mounting Bolts

144 Hex Nut

145 Handwheel Screw

146 Lever & Pin Assembly

147 Hex Jam Nut

148 Dowel Pin

149 Washer

150 Lockwasher

151 Bushing

152 Ball Bearing

153 Lever Pivot Pin

154 Retaining Ring

155 Spacer

156 Screw

157 Lockwasher

158 Hex Nut

159 Pointer Mounting Bolt

160 Pointer

161 Machine Screw

162 Indicator Plate (Aluminum)

163 Cap Screw

166 U-Bolt

167 Guide Bolt

168 Set Screw

169 Grease Fitting

170 Hex Nut

177 Spring Cap

178 Machine Screw

241 Lubricant, lithium grease
Not furnished with handwheel

244  Lubricant, anti-seize
Not furnished with handwheel

256 Cap Screw

257 Cap Screw

258 Spacer

AR R\ RS =)L, B4
X 70,76 LU 87 (X 20)

237

239

245

il

Handgrip

Handgrip Bolt

Worm Gear

Bearing Retainer Flange

Back Worm Retainer

Front Worm Retainer

Ball Bearing

Worm Shaft

Set Screw

Grease Fitting

Handwheel

Cover Band Ass'y

Spring Case Adaptor

Cap Screw

Set Screw

Key

Lower Sleeve

Handwheel Indicator

Handwheel Cap

Needle Bearing

Needle Bearing Race

Roll Pin

Spring Adjusting Screw

Needle Bearing

Needle Bearing Race

Ball

Spring

Lubricant, lithium grease
Not Furnished with Handwheel

Lubricant, anti-seize
Not Furnished with Handwheel

Yoke Extension
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(K 21 ~ 25)

*-

58

102
127
148
149
150
150
151
152
153

BLE ]

Handwheel

Plug, Pipe

Hex Nut

Travel Stop Body
Travel Stop Cap
Extension Rod
Travel Stop Stem
Hex Jam Nut

Up Travel Stop
Nut, Hex

E21. 2594)L 10 §9>- R5AL-A b
v7 - @B4THHR (5F—IYIIIIR)

O EaFoZm

*— B

154 Screw, Cap, Hex Hd
155 Washer

156 Vent

157 Guide Plate

158 Mounting Plate

159 Nut, Travel Stop
160 Screw, Handwheel
161 Screw, Cap, Hex Hd
162 Washer

177 Travel Stop Screw
184 Nipple, Pipe, NPT
237 Lubricant, lithium grease
239 Lubricant, anti-seize
247 Travel Stop Cap
248 Mounting Plate

BV8094-B

22, 2594) 11 PYTERIEZII>DNS

NVAMNT - 14X 30/30i ~ 60/60i LTV

76/76i (5—>>939> M) A

O HiBg&02Mm

38A1212-B
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161

157
158
152
154
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Emerson Automation Solutions
Marshalltown, Iowa 50158 USA
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